
, ;

, .

SELECTION FOR THE POST OF WARD SISTER DATED 17/05/2017

INSTRUCTIONS TO CANDIDATES REGNO Page 11

1. Verify that the Question booklet contains 50 questions in serial order

2, Read each question carefully

3. All question carry equal marks.

4. Select one correct answer from the four available choices

5. Correction of the option is not permitted

6. If more than one answer is marked for a particular question, no mark will be awarded for

that question.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

No. of correct Marks Awarded Maximum Marks
answers



QUESTION BOOKLET

l. For effective functioning, a Ward Sister shall receive orders and instructions and be
accountable to only one officer. This is the concept of
A. Unity of direction C. Esprit de corps
B. Unity of command D. Stability of tenure Page I 2

2. Overseeing the employees at work is the concept of
A. Delegation C. Coordination
B. Supervision D. Motivation

3. Who proposed the famous principles of modem management
A. Elton Mayo C. Deming
B.. Frederick Winslow Taylor D. Henry Fayol

4. The basis ofHML analysis in an inventory control is
A. Annual consumption value C. Unit price of items
B. Criticality of items D. Market availability

5. Who proposed the concept of management by objectives.
A. Elton Mayo C. Peter Drucker
B. Max Weber D. Florence Nightingale

6. In material management .the period in days that elapses between placing an order and
receiving the stores is termed as
A. Lead time C. Recorder Time
B. Economic order quantity D. Buffer Stock

7. The most appropriate site for checking pulse during BLS in an infant
A. Brachial artery C. Radial artery
B. Carotid artery D. Femoral artery

8. The drug of choice for management ofHINI Influenza is
A. Acyclovir C. Oseltamavir
B. Ganciclovir D. Itraconazole

9. Air borne precautions require
A. A N95 respirator when entering the room and the room to be under positive pressure
B. A N95 respirator when entering the room and the room to be under negative pressure
C. A surgical mask when entering the room and the room to be under positive pressure
D. A surgical mask when entering the room and the room to be under negative pressure

10. A method of patient assignment in which a nurse is expected to give complete nursing care
to one or more patients
A. Patient method
B. Functional method

C. Team method
D. Primary nursing



11. During resuscitation, AED pads are attached to victims
A. upper right chest & to the side of left nipple
B. upper right chest and mediastinum
C. upper left chest & to the side of right nipple
D. both sides of left nipple'

Page I 3
12. The theme of the World Health day 2017 is

A. Healthy heart beat, Healthy blood pressure
B. Halt the rise: beat diabetes
C. Depression: Let's talk
D. Face the Facts: Stroke is Treatable

13. A Ward sister identifies a child admitted to pediatric neurology ward suspected with
diagnosis of meningococcal meningitis. Which among the following actions should he/she
initiate FIRST?
A. Instruct the Nurse to take vital signs
B. Ask to perform a emergency neurological evaluation
C. Institute seizure precautions
D. Place in respiratory isolation

14. Which one of the following has more risk for transmission after an occupational exposure?
A. HIV C. HCV
B. HBV D. HAV

15. The criteria for assessment not included in the National Institute of Health Stroke scale is
A. Extinction and inattention C. Visual field defects
B. Limb ataxia D. Taste alteration

16. As per the Sexual Harassment of Women at Work place (Prevention, prohibition and
redressal) Act 2013, which of the following is not an example of behaviors that may
indicate work place sexual harassment?
A. Offensive comments or jokes
B. Intimidation, threats, black mail, around sexual favours
C. Invasion of personal space
D.Follow-up on work absence

17. Procainamide drug challenge is used to diagnose
A. Brugada Syndrome
B. Eisenmenger Syndrome

C. Aperts Syndrome
D. Retts Syndrome ,

18. In adult patient, the chest compression ventilation ratio in case of two rescuer CPR is
A. 15:1 C. 15:2
B. 30:2 D. 30: 1



19. In a high dependency neurology unit, the Ward Sister observes a Nurse assessing pressure
sore risk using Braden scale. He/she understands that the patients has very high risk for
developing pressure sore if the score is
A. 13 -14
B. 15-18

C. 10-12
o. 9 or less

Page 14
20. Which of the following is not a criteria in Beck's triad seen in cardiac tamponade

A. Hypotension
B. Jugular venous distention
C. Tachycardia
O. Muffled heart sounds

21. A novice nurse is preparing a patient for radial artery canulation.
Ward sister teaches her to perform
A. Allen's test
B. Trendelenberg test

Before the procedure the

C. Babinski test
O. Homans test

22. Leaving a foreign object like sponge or forceps inside the patient's body after a surgical
procedure is an example of
A. Negligence
B. Malpractice

C. Defamation
O. Assault

23. Which one of the following is true regarding verbal orders?
A. Do not receive verbal orders
B. Nurses should not read back the orders
C. receive orders in emergency and get it written and signed by Physician as soon as

possible
D. Verbal orders should not be taken for DNR

24. A written record of the duties, responsibilities and conditions of the job.
A. Job ranking C. Job description
B. Job enrichment O. Job analysis

25. The leadership style where leader allows employees to take decisions.
A. Autocratic C. Authoritarian
B. Oelegative D. Bureaucratic

26. A paradoxical pulse occurs in a patient who had a coronary artery bypass graft surgery two
days ago. Which of the following surgical complications should the nurse suspect?
A. Left-sided heart failure
B. Aortic regurgitation
C. Complete heart block
O. Pericardial tamponade



27. Auditing of structure standards involves
A. auditing of nursing procedure
B. auditing of changes in health status of client
C. auditing of appropriateness of care
D. auditing of staffing pattern

Page I 5
28. Head nurse stresses the importance of promoting 'esprit de corps' among the members of

the unit. Which of the following remarks of the staff indicates that they understand what
he/she pointed out?
A. "Let's work together in harmony; we need to be supportive of one another"
B. "In order that we achieve the same results; we must all follow the directives of our

manager and not from other managers."
C. "We will ensure that all the resources we need are available when needed."
D. "We need to put our efforts together in order to raise the bar of excellence in the carewe

provide to all our patients."

29. Which of the following statement is not appropriate about performance appraisal of a
subordinate nurse
A. Informing the staff about the specific impressions of their work help improve their

performance.
B. Performance appraisal is a continuous process
C. Patients are the best source of information regarding personnel appraisal. .
D. The outcome of performance appraisal rests primarily with the staff.

30. A Ward Sister request to evolve a system of scheduled, planned maintenance of the
biomedical equipment under her control in consultation with Biomedical Engineer. This
type of maintenance which aims to minimize the problems of breakdown is called
A. Scheduled maintenance
B. Preventive maintenance
C. Predictive maintenance
D. Break down maintenance

31. The type of discipline where by employees comply willingly to the established rules and
regulations of the organization is called
A. Positive discipline
B. Negative discipline

C. Progressive discipline
D. Punitive discipline

32. A mental condition or attitude of Nurses which determine their willingness to cooperate
with other to achieve organizational objectives is called
A. Discipline C. Organizational behavior
B. Organizational climate D. Staff morale

33. In SWOT analysis, T stands for
A. Threats
B. Time

C. Technique
D. Trends



"

34. Which of the following best describe assertive behavior of a Ward sister?
A. Hurts others to avoid being hurt
B. Tries to hurt no one including self
C. Only considers own feelings, and/or demands of others
D. Stands rigidly, crosses arms, invades others' personal space

Page I !
35. A nurse working in the unit had an accidental needle stick injury from a HIV positive

patient. The ward sister explains to the staff that it is ideal to start Post Exposure
Prophylaxis within
A. 72 hours
B. 28 days

C. 7 days
D. 90 hours

36. World Heart Day is celebrated on
A. 29 September
B. 29 October

C. 28 July
D. 28 June

37. Signs of morphine toxicity include all except
A. Dilated pupils
B. Pinpoint pupils

C. Constipation
D. Hypotension

38. SCTIMST was inaugurated for patient care in the year
A. 1973 C. 1979
B. 1976 D. 1978

39. The symbol I& Idepicts
A. Cytotoxic waste
B. Biohazard

C. Radiation hazard
D. Fire hazard

40. Which of the following is an example of upward communication in an organization
A. Suggestion box C. Job sheet
B. Bulletin D. Circular

41. A novice Nurse has joined and is introduced to the philosophy, purpose, programmes,
policies, and regulations existing in SCTIMST. This justifies the concept of which of the
following staff development programme
A. In-service education
B. Induction training

C. Job orientation
D. Continuing education

42. The kind of interview taken place in an organization to ask about possible reasons leading to
job turnover are classified as
A. Employee firing interview
B. Transfer interview

C. Exit interview
D. Termination interview



43. The requirement of a valid consent are all except
A. Person must be legally competent
B. There must be coercion
C. Sufficient information must be given
D. Description of reasonably foreseeable risk

Page I 7
44. Most common primary CNS tumour is

A. Glioma
B. Schwannoma

C. Meningioma
D. Pituitary adenoma

45. The drug used in the management of absence seizure is
A. Sodium Valproate C. Phenytoin
B. Carbamazepine D. Gabapentin

46. ESMA stands for
A. Essential Services Maintenance Act
B. Emergency Services Maintenance Act
C. Essential Services Mediating Act
D. Emergency Services Mediating Act

47. Absenteeism of employees from job because of attending funeral of a family member or
employee illness is classified as
A. Voluntary Absenteeism
B. Involuntary Absenteeism

C. Satisfactory Absenteeism
D. Functional Absenteeism

48. Component of Nursing Diagnosis include all except
A. Problem statement C. Defining characteristics
B. Etiology D. Outcome

49. Directing includes all of the following except
A. Communication
B. Leadership

C. Motivation
D. Coordination

50. Putting infected people together in
called
A. Cohorting
B. Isolation

a separate area to prevent exposure to other person is

C. Barrier nursing
D. Reverse isolation



..'

Selection for the Post of Ward Sister dated 17/05/2017

Answer key

QNo Answer
1 B

.

2 B
3 D
4 C
5 C
6 A
7 A

:

8 C
9 A

1,0 A
11 A
12 C
13 D
14 B
15 D
16 D
17 ' A
18 B
19 D
20 C
21 A.
22 B
23 C
24 C
25 B

QNo Answer
26 D
27 D
28 A
29 C
30 B
31 A
32 D
33 A
34 B
35 A
36 A
37 A
38 B
39 B
40 A
41 B
42 C
43 B
44 A
45 A
46 A

I 47 B
48 D
49 D
50 'A


