SELECTION FOR THE POST OF WARD SISTER DATED 17/05/2017

INSTRUCTIONS TO CANDIDATES

REG NO

Page | 1

- 1. Verify that the Question booklet contains 50 questions in serial order
- 2. Read each question carefully
- 3. All question carry equal marks.
- 4. Select one correct answer from the four available choices
- 5. Correction of the option is not permitted
- 6. If more than one answer is marked for a particular question, no mark will be awarded for that question.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

No. of correct	Marks Awarded	Maximum Marks
answers		
3		
		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *

QUESTION BOOKLET

1.	For effective functioning, a Ward Sister shall accountable to only one officer. This is the concept A. Unity of direction	t of	ive orders and instructions and be Esprit de corps	
	B. Unity of command		Stability of tenure	Page 2
2.	Overseeing the employees at work is the concept o A. Delegation		Coordination	
	B. Supervision		Motivation	
3.	Who proposed the famous principles of modern m A. Elton Mayo		gement Deming	
	B. Frederick Winslow Taylor		Henry Fayol	
4.	The basis of HML analysis in an inventory control			
	A. Annual consumption valueB. Criticality of items		Unit price of items Market availability	
5.	Who proposed the concept of management by obje			
	A. Elton Mayo B. Max Weber		Peter Drucker Florence Nightingale	
6.	In material management ,the period in days that receiving the stores is termed as			
	A. Lead timeB. Economic order quantity		Recorder Time Buffer Stock	
7				
1.	The most appropriate site for checking pulse durin A. Brachial artery	-	Radial artery	
	B. Carotid artery		Femoral artery	
8.	The drug of choice for management of H1N1 Influence	enza	is	
	A. Acyclovir		Oseltamavir	
	B. Ganciclovir	D.	Itraconazole	
9.	Air borne precautions require A. A N95 respirator when entering the room and the	ne ro	om to be under positive pressure	
	B. A N95 respirator when entering the room and the			
	C. A surgical mask when entering the room and th D. A surgical mask when entering the room and th			
10.	A method of patient assignment in which a nurse it to one or more patients	s ex	pected to give complete nursing care	
	A. Patient method	C.	Team method	
	B. Functional method	D.	Primary nursing	

A B C	uring resuscitation, AED pads are attached to vict upper right chest & to the side of left nipple upper right chest and mediastinum upper left chest & to the side of right nipple both sides of left nipple	tims		Page 3
A B C	he theme of the World Health day 2017 is Healthy heart beat, Healthy blood pressure Halt the rise: beat diabetes Depression: Let's talk Face the Facts: Stroke is Treatable			rage 3
di in A B. C.	Ward sister identifies a child admitted to peragnosis of meningococcal meningitis. Which amitiate FIRST? Instruct the Nurse to take vital signs Ask to perform a emergency neurological evalual Institute seizure precautions Place in respiratory isolation	nong	g the following actions should he/she	
A.	hich one of the following has more risk for transm HIV HBV	C.	ion after an occupational exposure? HCV HAV	
A.	ne criteria for assessment <i>not</i> included in the Nation Extinction and inattention Limb ataxia	C.	Institute of Health Stroke scale is Visual field defects Taste alteration	
red ind A. B. C.	dressal) Act 2013, which of the following is a dicate work place sexual harassment? Offensive comments or jokes Intimidation, threats, black mail, around sexual Invasion of personal space Follow-up on work absence	not	an example of behaviors that may	
A.	Brugada Syndrome Eisenmenger Syndrome		Aperts Syndrome Retts Syndrome	
Α.	adult patient, the chest compression ventilation ra 15:1 30:2	C.	in case of two rescuer CPR is 15:2 30:1	

19	. In a high dependency neurology unit, the Ward S sore risk using Braden scale. He/she understands developing pressure sore if the score is A. 13-14 B. 15-18	tha C.		
20	 Which of the following is <i>not</i> a criteria in Beck's tr A. Hypotension B. Jugular venous distention C. Tachycardia D. Muffled heart sounds 	riad	seen in cardiac tamponade	Page 4
21	A novice nurse is preparing a patient for radial art Ward sister teaches her to performA. Allen's testB. Trendelenberg test	C.	Babinski test Homans test	
22.	Leaving a foreign object like sponge or forceps in procedure is an example of A. Negligence B. Malpractice	C.	e the patient's body after a surgical Defamation Assault	
23.	 Which one of the following is true regarding verbal A. Do not receive verbal orders B. Nurses should not read back the orders C. receive orders in emergency and get it written possible D. Verbal orders should not be taken for DNR 			
24.	A written record of the duties, responsibilities and ofA. Job rankingB. Job enrichment	C.	itions of the job. Job description Job analysis	
25.	The leadership style where leader allows employees A. Autocratic B. Delegative	C.	Authoritarian Bureaucratic	
26.	A paradoxical pulse occurs in a patient who had a days ago. Which of the following surgical complicated A. Left-sided heart failure B. Aortic regurgitation C. Complete heart block D. Pericardial tamponade			

- 27. Auditing of structure standards involves
 - A. auditing of nursing procedure
 - B. auditing of changes in health status of client
 - C. auditing of appropriateness of care
 - D. auditing of staffing pattern

Page | 5

- 28. Head nurse stresses the importance of promoting 'esprit de corps' among the members of the unit. Which of the following remarks of the staff indicates that they understand what he/she pointed out?
 - A. "Let's work together in harmony; we need to be supportive of one another"
 - B. "In order that we achieve the same results; we must all follow the directives of our manager and not from other managers."
 - C. "We will ensure that all the resources we need are available when needed."
 - D. "We need to put our efforts together in order to raise the bar of excellence in the care we provide to all our patients."
- 29. Which of the following statement is *not* appropriate about performance appraisal of a subordinate nurse
 - A. Informing the staff about the specific impressions of their work help improve their performance.
 - B. Performance appraisal is a continuous process
 - C. Patients are the best source of information regarding personnel appraisal.
 - D. The outcome of performance appraisal rests primarily with the staff.
- 30. A Ward Sister request to evolve a system of scheduled, planned maintenance of the biomedical equipment under her control in consultation with Biomedical Engineer. This type of maintenance which aims to minimize the problems of breakdown is called
 - A. Scheduled maintenance
 - B. Preventive maintenance
 - C. Predictive maintenance
 - D. Break down maintenance
- 31. The type of discipline where by employees comply willingly to the established rules and regulations of the organization is called
 - A. Positive discipline

C. Progressive discipline

B. Negative discipline

- D. Punitive discipline
- 32. A mental condition or attitude of Nurses which determine their willingness to cooperate with other to achieve organizational objectives is called
 - A. Discipline

C. Organizational behavior

B. Organizational climate

D. Staff morale

- 33. In SWOT analysis, T stands for
 - A. Threats

C. Technique

B. Time

D. Trends

A. I	Hurts others to avoid being hurt		f of a ward sister?	
	Tries to hurt no one including so Only considers own feelings, an		Arc	
	Stands rigidly, crosses arms, inv			
D. C	rands rigidity, crosses arms, miv	ades officis persone	rspace	Page 6
pati			lle stick injury from a HIV positive it is ideal to start Post Exposure	rage (
Α.	72 hours	C.	7 days	
В.	28 days	D.	90 hours	
36. Wo	rld Heart Day is celebrated on			
A.	29 September	C.	28 July	
В.	29 October	D.	28 June	
37. Sign	ns of morphine toxicity include	all except		
A.	Dilated pupils	C.	Constipation	
В.	Pinpoint pupils	D.	Hypotension	
38. SC7	ΓΙΜST was inaugurated for pat	ient care in the year	*	
	1973		1979	
B.	1976	D.	1978	
39. The	symbol depicts			
Α.	Cytotoxic waste	C.	Radiation hazard	
В.	Biohazard	D.	Fire hazard	
40. Whi	ich of the following is an examp	ple of upward comm	unication in an organization	
A. :	Suggestion box	C.	Job sheet	
B. 1	Bulletin	D.	Circular	
poli		in SCTIMST. This	e philosophy, purpose, programmes, justifies the concept of which of the	
A.]	In-service education	C.	Job orientation	
B. 1	Induction training	D.	Continuing education	
	kind of interview taken place is turnover are classified as	n an organization to	ask about possible reasons leading to	
	Employee firing interview	C.	Exit interview	
	Transfer interview		Termination interview	

 43. The requirement of a valid consent are all <i>except</i> A. Person must be legally competent B. There must be coercion C. Sufficient information must be given D. Description of reasonably foreseeable risk 		
44. Most common primary CNS tumour is		Page 7
A. Glioma	C. Meningioma	
B. Schwannoma	D. Pituitary adenoma	
45. The drug used in the management of absence seize	ure is	
A. Sodium Valproate	C. Phenytoin	
B. Carbamazepine	D. Gabapentin	
 46. ESMA stands for A. Essential Services Maintenance Act B. Emergency Services Maintenance Act C. Essential Services Mediating Act D. Emergency Services Mediating Act 		
47. Absenteeism of employees from job because of employee illness is classified as	attending funeral of a family memb	er or
A. Voluntary Absenteeism	C. Satisfactory Absenteeism	
B. Involuntary Absenteeism	D. Functional Absenteeism	
48. Component of Nursing Diagnosis include all excep	pt	
A. Problem statement	C. Defining characteristics	
B. Etiology	D. Outcome	
49. Directing includes all of the following <i>except</i> A. Communication	C. Motivation	
B. Leadership	D. Coordination	
50. Putting infected people together in a separate ar called	ea to prevent exposure to other pers	on is
A. Cohorting	C. Barrier nursing	
B. Isolation	D. Reverse isolation	

Selection for the Post of Ward Sister dated 17/05/2017

Answer key

N	
Q No	Answer
1	В
2	В
3	D
4	C
5	С
6	A
7	A
8	С
Q No 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17	A
10	A
11	A
12	C
13	D
14	В
15	D
16	D
17	A
18	В
19	D
20	B B B D C C A B C C C C
21	A
22	В
23	С
24	С
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	В

Q No	Answer		
26	D		
27	D		
28	A		
29	C		
30	В		
31	A		
32	D		
33	A		
34	В		
26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40	A		
36	A		
37	A		
38	В		
39	В		
40	Α		
41	В		
42	С		
43	В		
44	A		
41 42 43 44 45 46	D D A C B A D A D A B A A A B B C B A A B C B A B C B A A B C B A A B D D D		
46	A		
47	В		
48	D		
49	D		
50	A		